
DOC BB 
 

SUMMARY TIMETABLE 

CENTRAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ELECTIONS 2024 

DATE INTERVAL ACTION DEADLINE 
 

Tuesday 5 December 2023  
CEC ADOPTS BY-LAWS, 
TIMETABLE, APPOINTS NRO 
and RROs 

 

By Monday 8 January 2024 
 

 

RROs ISSUE NOMINATION 
FORMS & LISTS OF 
ELIGIBLE REGIONAL 
COUNCIL MEMBERS TO 
BRANCHES 

NOMINATION FORMS TO REACH 
BRANCHES 

 
 

8 WEEKS to Monday 4 
March 2024 

BRANCHES NOMINATE  

Thursday 29 February 2024   QUALIFICATION FOR VOTING RIGHTS 

M     Monday 4 March 2024   CLOSE OF NOMINATIONS 

 
 

FROM nomination to 
Monday 18 March 
2024 

NOMINEES TO ACCEPT OR 
DECLINE NOMINATION AND 
SUPPLY PERSONAL 
DETAILS, ELECTION 
ADDRESS AND PHOTO TO 
RRO 

 

Monday 18 March 2024   

NOMINEES TO SUPPLY TO RRO: 
(1) PERSONAL DETAILS 
(2) ELECTION ADDRESS 
(3) PHOTO 
Nominees who have accepted nomination in 
more than one seat to choose. 
 

Friday 29 March – Monday 1 
April 2024 

EASTER EASTER EASTER 

Wednesday 24 April 2025   
LAST DATE FOR BALLOT PACKS TO 
REACH MEMBERS 

 

3 WEEKS FROM 
Wednesday 24 April – 
Wednesday 15 May 
2024 

VOTING BY MEMBERS  

Wednesday 15 May 2024   CLOSE OF VOTING 

 2 DAYS COUNT  

Friday 17 May 2024   
RESULT ANNOUNCED AND 
INDEPENDENT SCRUTINEER’S REPORTS 
PUBLISHED 

Sunday 9 June – Thursday 13 
June 2024 

CONGRESS CONGRESS CONGRESS 

Thursday 13 June 2024  
FIRST MEETING OF NEWLY 
ELECTED CENTRAL 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 

 


